Company do not anticipate there is any
significant impact to interest-bearing assets
resulted from the changes in interest rates,
because the interest rates of short-term
depos i ts  a re  not  expected to change
significantly.

As at 31 December 2015 and 2014, the
Group’s interest-bearing borrowings at
variable rates and fixed rates were as follows:

於12月31日
As at 31 December
2015年 2014年

2015 2014
千港元 千港元

HKD’000 HKD’000

按固定利率計息的借款 Borrowings at fixed rate – 76,058
按浮動利率計息的借款 Borrowings at floating rate 23,557 44,125

23,557 120,183

雅仕維傳媒集團有限公司   2015 年報   106

合併財務報表附註   Notes to the CONSOLIDATED financial statements

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)
3.1 Financial risk factors (Continued)

(a) Market risk (Continued)
(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

(Continued)
For the years ended 31 December 2015 and
2014,  i f  the  f loat ing  in te res t  ra te  on
borrowings had been higher/lower by 50 basis
points with all other variables held constant,
the post-tax profit would have changed mainly
as a result of higher/lower interest expenses
on floating rate borrowings. Details of changes
are as follows:

於12月31日
As at 31 December
2015年 2014年

2015 2014
千港元 千港元

HKD’000 HKD’000

（減少）╱增加 (Decrease)/increase
— 上升50個基點 — 50 basis points higher (95) (165)
— 下降50個基點 — 50 basis points lower 95 165

For the years ended 31 December 2015 and
2014, if the fixed interest rate on borrowings
had been higher/lower by 50 basis points with
all other variables held constant, the fair value
of the borrowings would have changed mainly
as a result of higher/lower interest expenses
on fixed rate borrowings. Details of changes
are as follows:

於12月31日
As at 31 December
2015年 2014年

2015 2014
千港元 千港元

HKD’000 HKD’000

（減少）╱增加 (Decrease)/increase
— 上升50個基點 — 50 basis points higher – (50)
— 下降50個基點 — 50 basis points lower – 50

3. 財務風險管理（續）

3.1 財務風險因素（續）

(a) 市場風險（續）

(ii) 現金流量及公平值利率風

險（續）